

1.1 moves to amend S.F. No. 498, the first unofficial engrossment, as
1.2 follows:

1.3 Page 4, line 16, after "that" insert ", subject to the restriction in subdivision 4,
1.4 paragraph (b)," and delete "who is not a peace officer and"

1.5 Page 5, line 24, after the period, insert "The identity and activities of an on-duty
1.6 peace officer engaged in an investigation or response to an emergency, incident, or request
1.7 for service may not be redacted, unless the officer's identity is subject to protection under
1.8 section 13.82, subdivision 17, clause (a)."

1.9 Page 7, delete lines 14 to 21 and insert:

1.10 "(b) The results of the audit are public. The governing body with jurisdiction over
1.11 the law enforcement agency shall review the results of the audit. If the governing body
1.12 determines that there is a pattern of substantial noncompliance with this section, it must
1.13 order that operation of all portable recording systems be suspended until the governing
1.14 body has authorized the agency to reinstate their use. An order of suspension under this
1.15 paragraph may only be made following review of the results of the audit, review of the
1.16 applicable provisions of this chapter, and after providing the agency and members of the
1.17 public a reasonable opportunity to respond to the audit's findings in a public meeting."

1.18 Page 7, line 23, delete "commissioner of administration" and insert "governing body
1.19 with jurisdiction over the law enforcement agency"

1.20 Page 8, line 29, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.21 Page 8, line 32, delete "; and" and insert a period

1.22 Page 8, delete lines 33 to 35